CITY COUNCIL AGENDA STATEMENT

Meeting Date:	July 9, 2019		
To:	Honorable Mayor and City Council Memb	ers	The same of the sa
From:	George Garrett, Planning Director		
Through:	Chuck Lindsey, City Manager		
Agenda Item: Been Superseded By Effective Date.	Resolution 2019-71 , Rescinding Resolution Other Resolutions Or Having Become Unn		
BACKGROUND & .	JUSTIFICATION:		
between the City of M City of Marathon Res The City of Marathon project known as Se	passed Resolution 2017-77 providing revision and Monroe County. Resolution 20 solution 2019-57. passed Resolution 2018-105, a "380 Agreem aview Commons, LLC. The purpose of R Both Resolutions should be rescinded and resolutions."	ent" concerning the a	rseded by approval of a
CONSISTENCY CH		Yes	No
 Comprehensive Pl Other – 2010 Sew 		_X_	_X
FISCAL NOTE:			
APPROVED BY FIN	JANCE DIRECTOR:		
RECOMMENDATIO)N·		

Approval of Resolution

Sponsored by: Lindsey

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2019-71

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, RESCINDING RESOLUTIONS 2017-77 AND 2018-105 HAVING BEEN SUPERCEDED BY OTHER RESOLUTIONS OR HAVING BECOME UNNECESSARY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon passed Resolution 2017-77 providing revisions to an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Marathon and Monroe County; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-77 has been superseded by City of Marathon Resolution 2019-57; and

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon passed Resolution 2018-105, a "380 Agreement" concerning the approval of a project known as Seaview Commons, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of Resolution 2018-105 is no longer necessary; and

WHEREAS, both Resolutions should be rescinded and made null and void,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

- **Section 1**. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- **Section 2.** By adoption of this Resolution, Resolutions 2017-77 and 2018-105, are hereby rescinded and become null and void.
- **Section 3. Effective Date.** This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 9TH DAY OF JULY, 2019.

John Rarti	ic Mayor	

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
ATTEST:	
Diane Clavier, City Clerk	
(City Seal)	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:	THE
David Migut, City Attorney	